www.excelitas.com Page 1 of 15 SPCM-AQRH Rev 2020-10
DATASHEET
Photon Detection
  SPCM-AQRH
Single Photon Counting Module
Excelitas Technologies’ recently-improved SPCM-AQRH Single Photon Counting Module
detects single photons over the wavelength range of 400nm to 1060nm with
performance parameters superior to other solid state or vacuum-tube based photon

about 62ns, typical maximum count rate would be about 12Mc/s.  Note that using a longer dead time will degrade linearity.
8. Output pulse width is set at the standard of 10ns ± 2ns at 2.2V.  Other output pulse widths can be set.  Please refer to Table 3,
Ordering Guide, for which model number to order.
9. Output pulse height standard is set to 2.2V ± 0.4V.  Optional output pulse height is 4.4V.  Please refer to Table 3a, Ordering
Guide, for which model number to order.
10. If needed, an FC fibre adaptor can be factory installed on the SPCM-AQRH module allowing optical fibres to be used.  The FC
adaptor is optimized for use at 550 nm and with a 100µm core multimode fibre.  If other wavelengths or fibre sizes are needed,
please contact the factory for availability.  The addition of an FC adaptor will cause a small drop in the effective PDE of the module.
The amount of the loss will depend on the wavelength and the diameter of the fibre used to provide optical input to the module.
Typically, one can expect around a 5% loss with a 100µm core fibre at 550nm.
11. Red-NIR wavelength photon detection efficiency can be optimized.  PDE is enhanced over the 700-900nm wavelength range.
Please refer to the Product Brief of the SPCM-NIR series.  See Figure 4 for the typical photon efficiency of standard and enhanced
PDE modules.
www.excelitas.com Page 5 of 15 SPCM-AQRH Rev 2020-10
SPCM-AQRH Series
Single Photon Counting Module
12. Timing resolution is measured using a 10µm diameter light spot, at 825nm, and with case temperature at 22°C.  For timing
resolution requirements of larger spot size measurement, or at different wavelengths, please contact Excelitas.  For timing resolution
optimized modules, please refer to the Product Brief of the SPCM-AQRH-TR series
13. Afterpulse is measured for the first 500ns (excluding the first 75ns) on the timeline of the afterpulse curve, at an average count
rate of 100kc/s ± 20kc/s.
Table 2.  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply voltage (1) 5.5 V
Maximum count rate Maximum count rate can be sustained if case temperature is maintained within specified limits
Peak light intensity maximum 104 photons / pulse, pulse width < 1ns
Case temperature (3) -20°C/+85°C storage, +5°C /+70°C operating
SPCM Ordering Guide
Table 3A – Dark count and pulse width options:
Example: SPCM-AQRH-43 = 10ns output pulse width, 22ns dead time, 4.4V output pulse height, dark count < 250cps
Table 3B – Optical bracket/adaptor options:
Order Part #  YY - adaptor/bracket options
WX-YY -FC, -BR1 or -BR2 (1)
SPCM-AQRH-WX free space window, no adaptor/bracket
SPCM-AQRH-WX-FC with FC/PC adaptor for fiber pigtails
SPCM-AQRH-WX-BR1 with bracket for 1" tube mount (1.035” x 40 TPI) and 30mm cage mount system
SPCM-AQRH-WX-BR2 with bracket for C-mount system (1.0” x 32 TPI) and 30mm cage mount system
(1) See figure 9 and figure 10
Order Part #
SPCM-AQRH-WX
Output Pulse
Width (ns)
Dead Time
(ns)
Output Pulse
Height (V)
-W0 -W1 -W2 -W3 -W4 -W5 -W6
-1X 10 24 2.2 1500 1000 500 250 100 50 25
-2X 18 28 2.2 1500 1000 500 250 100 50 25
-3X 28 42 2.2 1500 1000 500 250 100 50 25
-4X 10 24 4.4 1500 1000 500 250 100 50 25
-5X 18 28 4.4 1500 1000 500 250 100 50 25
-6X 28 42 4.4 1500 1000 500 250 100 50 25
W - Output Pulse Options X - Maximum Dark Count Rates (cps)
Pulse width model:
SPCM-AQRH-WX-YY
Adaptor/ connector option
See Table 3A Below
Dark count selection:
See Table 3A Below
See Table 3B Below
www.excelitas.com Page 6 of 15 SPCM-AQRH Rev 2020-10
SPCM-AQRH Series
Single Photon Counting Module
Table 4.  Fibre Ordering Guide
Part
Number
Fibre Type Connector Type
Diameter Numerical
Aperture Core Cladding Outer
SPCM-QC4 Multimode FC/bare 62.5um 125um 2.5mm 0.27
SPCM-QC6 Multimode FC/bare 100um 140um 2.5mm 0.29
SPCM-QC8 Multimode as SPCM-QC6 but 905 SMA on free end
  SPCM-QC9 Multimode as SPCM-QC6 but FC connector on free end
Figure 2.  Typical SPCM-AQRH PDE Scan at 650 nm
OUTPUT CONNECTOR
The digital OUTPUT pulse (BNC connector, TTL levels, >1.5V) must be terminated into a 50Ω load to avoid distortion and
ringing.  A 1.0V triggering level is recommended on counters and oscilloscopes to avoid triggering on noise.  Note that TTL
stands for Transistor-Transistor Logic.
GATE CONNECTOR
The GATE input (BNC connector) impedance is 50Ω and is internally connected to the +5 volt supply through a 50Ω pull-up
resistor (standard module versions).  It can be driven by standard TTL level signals.  The gate drive must be capable of sinking
100 mA to gate the module “off” (5V/50Ω).  Operation: TTL high – module counts, TTL low – counting disabled.
POWER CONNECTOR
The +5V power connector is a standard barrel connector (2.5mm I.D., 5.5mm O.D.) with an 18 AWG cable.  The center stripe
corresponds to the center of the barrel and connects to the positive terminal of the 5Vsupply.  Reversal of the wires may